St. Louis County Intermediate Auction Registration Form - Rounds A and B

To be eligible to bid during Round A and/or B of St. Louis County's **August 15th**, **2024**, Intermediate Auction, a current registration form must be on file with the St. Louis County Land and Minerals Department, 320 West 2nd Street, Suite 302, Duluth, MN 55802 at least 2 working days prior to the auction. (*Please Print*)

Name of Business	
Business Owners (list all)	
Street Address	
City	
State/Province	
Zip Code	
Telephone Number	
Person(s) authorized to bid	
Minnesota Tax ID Number	
Federal Tax ID Number	
Total Number of Employees	

^{*}The number of employees must include all persons employed by the business, including yourself as one, and any full time and part time employees. Truckers and administrative staff must be included if they are employed by the business.

^{*}If the number of employees is different than claimed on your most recent St. Louis County
Responsible Application Form or reported at your latest LogSafe attendance with the Minnesota
Logger Education Program or equivalent, please provide explanation of difference in employee number reporting.

*To be eligible to bid during Round A, companies must employ 5 or less employees.

Please list all cor	mpany employees by name:		
1		11	
2		12	
3		13	
4		14	
5		15	
6		16	
7		17	
8		18	
9		19	
10		20	
	equesting eligibility to bid? (Cir		
Round A	Round B		Both Round A and B

Minn Stat Section 90.01, Subd. 1a. "Affiliate" means a person who:

- (1) controls, is controlled by, or is under common control with any other person, including, without limitation, a partner, business entity with common ownership, or principal of any business entity or a subsidiary, parent company, or holding company of any person; or
- (2) bids as a representative for another person.

^{*}To be eligible to bid during Round B, companies must employ 15 or less employees.

^{*}Owners of multiple businesses must bid under only one company during the entire August 15th, 2024, timber auction. All rounds (A, B, and C) are included in this provision.

^{*}County Board Resolution authorizes the Land and Minerals Department to refuse registrations from companies which are an affiliate of, as defined in Minn. Stat. 90.01, Subd. 1a, and/or share common employees and/or equipment with a company which would not qualify to bid in the round requested.

Read carefully:

Printed Name

I certify that I am not acting on behalf of a non-qualifying business or operation or a qualifying business or operation different than the business identified above for the purpose of securing rights to purchase timber from St. Louis County. I also certify that I, or the business I represent are not an "affiliate", as defined above, of a business not eligible to bid in the round requested.

I certify that the specific business on this registration form has direct delivery agreements with end users of forests products, in place, and agree to provide that documentation to St. Louis County at any time, upon request by St. Louis County.

I certify that the information submitted above is true and correct. I understand and agree that any false statement may result in loss of contract at the county's discretion and shall result in the loss of all bidding privileges on St. Louis County timber auctions for 1 year.

Note: This form does not replace the requirement of also having a Responsible Operator Form on file.

Signature must be notarized

day of	<i>,</i> by			
-				
ets bidding requirements for:				
ROUND A Prepare ROUND A bid number.				
ROUND B Prepare ROUND B bid number.				
A or ROUND B requirements.				
	ets bidding requirements for: number. number.			